Course
HO 1106

HO 1111

HO 2208
HO 2209

HIT 2205

HIT 2205
HIT 2209

HIT 2209

MA 2200
MA 2200
BIOL 1101
cOMM
1101
ENGL 1101
MATH

1153 (Ob;j.
3 option)

Book & Tool List

Book List for AAS — Medical Assisting

Course Title
Medical Terminology

Introduction to
Anatomy and
Physiology
Introduction to
Pathology

Principles of Drugs and
Their Uses

ICD 10 CM Coding

ICD 10 CM Coding

CPT Coding

CPT Coding

Clinical Medical
Assisting |
Clinical Medical
Assisting |
Biology |

Fundamentals of Oral
Communication

Writing and Rhetoric |

Statistical Reasoning

Book Title
Exploring Medical Language —
With Access, 12t 25 Ed.
Seeley’s Essentials of
Anatomy and Physiology, 11t
22 Ed.
Pathology for the Health
Professions, 6 22 Ed.
Core Concepts in
Pharmacology, 5" 18 Ed.
ICD-10-CM 2025: The
Complete Official Codebook,
24 Ed.
Basic ICD-10-CM and ICD-10-
PCS Coding, 2024, 24 Ed.
AMA CPT Professional 2025,
24 Ed.
Current Procedural
Terminology and HCPCS
Coding for Physicians and
Facilities 2024, 24 Ed.
Today’s Medical Assistant, 5™
25 Ed.
Today’s Medical Assistant —
Study Guide, 5™ 25 Ed.
Campbell Biology in Focus, 4"
25 Ed.
Fund. Of Oral Communication
Access Code
Perusall Access — Everyone’s
an Author W/R, 4 Ed.
MyLab Statistics with Pearson
eText Access Code for Intro
Stats, 6™ 22 Ed.

ISBN
9780443264559

9781260722710

9780323654128

9780134514161

9781640163102

9781584269380

9781640163041

9781584269267

9780443121777

9780443120817

9780138225070

9781644850817

2818440009310

8220144761755

Cost
77.99

78.00

83.99

98.79

101.66

74.96

118.19

74.96

119.24

52.49

94.99

78.57

65.06

131.24



Course Course Title Book Title ISBN Cost

PSYC 1101 Introduction to Psychology — Achieve Read 9781319489892 64.29
(Obj. 6) Psychology and Practice (1 Term), 14%" 24
Ed.

TOTAL $1,314.42

Course Fees for AAS — Medical Assisting

Course Course Title Fee
HIT 2205 ICD 10 CM Coding 30.00
HIT 2209 CPT Coding 30.00
HO 1106 Medical Terminology 20.00
HO 2209 Principles of Drugs and Their Uses 30.00
MA 2201 Electronic Health Records & Documentation  60.00
MA 2209 Professional Practices for Medical Assistants  30.00
MA 2210 Medical Assisting Practicum 250.00
BIOL 1101L Biology | Lab 95.00

TOTAL $545.00

Other Fees for AAS — Medical Assisting

Description Fee
Physical Exam & Immunizations 200.00
Student AAMA Membership 40.00
Background Check 50.00
First Aid & Professional CPR 80.00
Student Organization Club 40.00
Malpractice Insurance 25.00

TOTAL $435.00

Tools/Supplies for AAS — Medical Assisting

Quantity Description Cost
5 Scrubs/Uniforms, Lab Coat 200.00
1 Stethoscope 75.00

TOTAL $275.00

Summary
Tuition $17,828.00
Books $1,314.42
Fees $980.00

Tools/Supplies $275.00



Program Total $20,397.42

*Costs listed are estimations and should not be considered a guarantee.
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