Book & Tool List

MEDICAL ASSISTING

Associate of Applied Science: Medical Assisting

Book List for AAS - Medical Assisting

Course	Course Title	Book Title	ISBN	Cost
HO 1106	Medical Terminology	Exploring Medical Language – With Access, 12 th 25 Ed.	9780443264559	77.99
HO 1111	Introduction to Anatomy and Physiology	Seeley's Essentials of Anatomy and Physiology, 11 th 22 Ed.	9781260722710	78.00
HO 2208	Introduction to Pathology	Pathology for the Health Professions, 6 th 22 Ed.	9780323654128	83.99
HO 2209	Principles of Drugs and Their Uses	Core Concepts in Pharmacology, 5 th 18 Ed.	9780134514161	98.79
HIT 2205	ICD 10 CM Coding	ICD-10-CM 2025: The Complete Official Codebook, 24 Ed.	9781640163102	101.66
HIT 2205	ICD 10 CM Coding	Basic ICD-10-CM and ICD-10-PCS Coding, 2024, 24 Ed.	9781584269380	74.96
HIT 2209	CPT Coding	AMA CPT Professional 2025, 24 Ed.	9781640163041	118.19
HIT 2209	CPT Coding	Current Procedural Terminology and HCPCS Coding for Physicians and Facilities 2024, 24 Ed.	9781584269267	74.96
MA 2200	Clinical Medical Assisting I	Today's Medical Assistant, 5 th 25 Ed.	9780443121777	119.24
MA 2200	Clinical Medical Assisting I	Today's Medical Assistant – Study Guide, 5 th 25 Ed.	9780443120817	52.49
BIOL 1101	Biology I	Campbell Biology in Focus, 4 th 25 Ed.	9780138225070	94.99
COMM 1101	Fundamentals of Oral Communication	Fund. Of Oral Communication Access Code	9781644850817	78.57
ENGL 1101	Writing and Rhetoric I	Perusall Access – Everyone's an Author W/R, 4 th Ed.	2818440009310	65.06
MATH 1153 (Obj. 3 option)	Statistical Reasoning	MyLab Statistics with Pearson eText Access Code for Intro Stats, 6 th 22 Ed.	8220144761755	131.24

Course	Course Title	Book Title	ISBN	Cost
PSYC 1101	Introduction to	Psychology – Achieve Read	9781319489892	64.29
(Obj. 6)	Psychology	and Practice (1 Term), 14 th 24 Ed.		
		Eu.		
			TOTAL	\$1,314.42

Course Fees for AAS - Medical Assisting

		•
Course	Course Title	Fee
HIT 2205	ICD 10 CM Coding	30.00
HIT 2209	CPT Coding	30.00
HO 1106	Medical Terminology	20.00
HO 2209	Principles of Drugs and Their Uses	30.00
MA 2201	Electronic Health Records & Documentation	60.00
MA 2209	Professional Practices for Medical Assistants	30.00
MA 2210	Medical Assisting Practicum	250.00
BIOL 1101L	Biology I Lab	95.00
	TOTAL	\$545.00

Other Fees for AAS - Medical Assisting

Description		Fee	
Physical Exam & Immunizations	200.00		
Student AAMA Membership		40.00	
Background Check		50.00	
First Aid & Professional CPR	80.00		
Student Organization Club		40.00	
Malpractice Insurance		25.00	
	TOTAL	\$435.00	

Tools/Supplies for AAS - Medical Assisting

Quantity	Description		Cost
5	Scrubs/Uniforms, Lab Coat		200.00
1	Stethoscope		75.00
		TOTAL	\$275.00

Summary

Tuition	\$17,828.00
Books	\$1,314.42
Fees	\$980.00
Tools/Supplies	\$275.00

*Costs listed are estimations and should not be considered a guarantee.